APN: 1320-32-210-003

R.P.T.T.: \$0.0

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 7)

Recording Requested By and, After Recording Mail To:

Charles W. Gillies and Debra D. Vanegas

PO Box 579

Minden, NV 89423

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Charles W. Gillies and Debra D. Vanegas PO Box 579
Minden, NV 89423

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 NV LEGAL DOCS LLC 2020-942491 02/20/2020 09:48 AM

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

I/We the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for the recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

CHARLES W. GILLIES and DEBRA D. VANEGAS, as co-Trustees of THE CHARLES W. GILLIES AND DEBRA D. VANEGAS LIVING TRUST UAD December 23,2019

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, AND CONVEY, to:

CHARLES W. GILLIES and DEBRA D. VANEGAS, as co-Trustees of THE CHARLES GILLIES AND DEBRA VANEGAS family TRUST UAD December 23,2019

Whose mailing address is PO Box 579, Minden, NV 89423

All of the following described real estate situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Old parcel number 25-241-10, Lot 4, Block 1, as shown on the Map of WILDROSE SUBDIVISION NO 2, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on December 5, 1966, as Document No. 34825, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Commonly known as 1545 Wildrose Dr., Minden, NV APN: 1320-32-210-003

SUBJECT, HOWEVER to an obligation secured by a Deed of Trust Recorded February 20, 1992, as document number 1992-271448 Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada which the grantee agrees to pay in accordance with its terms.

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the fiscal year

2. Covenants, Conditions, Reservations, Rights, of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The then-acting Trustee has the power and authority to encumber or otherwise to manage and dispose of the hereinabove described real property; including but not limited to, the power to convey.

APN: 1320-32-210-003

Dated: January 20, 2020

Charles W. Gillies Hustel

Debra D. Vanegas, trustee

State of Nevada

County of Washoe

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 20 day of January 2020, by Charles W. Gillies and Debra D. Vanegas.

(Notary Stamp)



NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor	Parcel Number (s	s)					\	
- /						\	\	
c)						\	\	
d)	-	_				\	\	
<u> </u>						\	. \	
2. Type of Pr	operty:			FOR REC	CORDERS	OPTIONAL USE C	NLY	
a) 🗀	Vacant Land	b) 🔽	Single Fam R	es. Notes:	21	20/20	__	_
c) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse	b)	2-4 Plex	-	9	1.411	Ø -	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	İ	_Om	stok ust	18	4
g) [i) [Agricultural Other	n)	Mobile Home			(Shante)	_	
"	Ottlei				7			N
2 Total Valu	ue/Sales Price	of Branari	v. /	\$. `\		1	1
				\$		\ <u> </u>		- \
	eu of Foreclosure	Only (value	e or property)		_3			√)
Transfer Ta		_	((\$		-		__/
Real Prope	erty Transfer Tax [Due:		\$				_
4 15			1	The same of the sa	/	/		
4. If Exempti				7	/ /			
	fer Tax Exemption,		75.090, Section					_
	in Reason for Exen			<u> </u>	/_			_
ransfer	to trust without cons	ideration						_
E Dantial lat	anach Desauta	as boing to	opofove di	100 0	, 7			
5. Partiai inti	erest: Percenta	ge being ti	ansierred:	100 %	<u>o</u>			
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided herein	ed declares and act 10, that the informa- be supported by do a. Furthermore, the k due, may result in	ation provide ocumentation disallowance	ed is correct to n if called upor ce of any claim	the best of to to substanted ed exemption	heir inforn iate the in n, or othe	nation and formation r determination		
Pursuant to N	IRS 375.030, the	Buver and	Seller shall	be iointly a	nd seve	rally liable for	r anv	
additional am	N. N. N.			7,0		any name io		
	///// m//w/	1- K	ital _	/ /	!4			
Signature	and the	yes sure	to Vane		_	antor/Grantee		
Signature (Karles W. LIN	ces Kil	W Ware	Cap	pacity_ <u>Gr</u>	antor/Grantee		
/		The State of the S	0					
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INF	ORMATIC	N BUYE	R (GRAN	TEE) IN	FORMATIO	N	
	EQUIRED)		01.4	(REQUIRE				0
Print Name: ~	The Pharlos	J Gillios ?	Print	Name: The	Charle	o Phillies 31	Debra Vanoc	ias rum
Address:	PO Box 579		lanegas Addre	ss: PO Box	579	- Chimson	(Traist
City:	Minden	 	Livingcity:	Minden				ביוואט.
State:	NV Zip:	89423	Try State:		Zip:	89423		_ vala31
July.			――レバン ,					10
	PERSON REQ		12/23/19 RECORDI	NG				
75	IOT THE SELLER OR BI							
Print Name:	NV Legal Docs, L		gensen	Escro	ν <u>#</u>			_
Address:	3500 Lakeside Co	ourt #213						_
City: Pano			State:	NIV	7in:	89509		